
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$0.84 WINDHOEK- 3 February 1997 No. 1490 

i 

0 
CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 

0 APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

. 
'" 

-



2 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION : 

Government Gazette 3 February 1997 No. 1490 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

Fl/10/2 - 29/96. (ADDENDUM N0.3} 

SUPPLY , DELIVERY AND COMMISSIONING OF A 
REPLACEMENT LONG RANGE INTER-CONTINENTAL 
TRANSPORT AIRCRAFT FOR THE USE OF THE GOVERNMENT 
OF NAMIBIA. 

ADDENDUM OF ABOVEMENTIONED TENDER TO BE COLLECTED 
AT THE OFFICE OF.THE SECRETARY TENDER BOARD, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, GROUND 

' FLOOR, ROOM 024. ~ 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY 11 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO Fl/10/2 - 51/96. 

DESCRIPTION MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 25 FEBRUARY 1997 

TENDER NO : F1/18/1 - 60/96. 

DESCRIPTION : THE PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 18 FEBRUARY 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

• 
'" 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

~~ 

-



No. 1490 Government Gazette 3 February 1997 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

3 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

• 
'"' 

-



4 Government Gazette 3 February 1997 No. 1490 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : Fl/1 - 8 /96. 

DESCRIPTION : LEASE OF PHOTOCOPIERS BY NATIONAL COUNCIL. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/2 - 16/96. 

DESCRIPTION : THE SUPPLY OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 18 FEBRUARY 1996. 

TENDER NO : F1/3 - 22/96. 

DESCRIPTION THE RENTING OF PHOTOCOPY MACHINES FOR THE PERIOD 
OF 60 MONTHS . 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY 18 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/3 - 25/96. 

DESCRIPITION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4X4 LWB LDV VEHICLES 
TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE. 

COLSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 11 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO : F1/7 - 29/96. 

DESCRIPTION 

COLSING DATE 

. 
'" 

SUPPLY OF ONE TWO-BED CARAVAN TO THE GEOLOGICAL 
SURVEY. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997 

-



No. 1490 Government Gazette 3 February 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

5 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

. 
'"' 

-



6 Government Gazette 3 February 1997 No. 1490 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TEN'DER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/13 - 21/96. 

DESCRIPTION : SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE MOBILE UNIT AND 
TRAILER TO THE ORTHOPAEDIC TECHNICAL SERVICES OF 
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/18/1 - 58/96. 

DESCRIPTION : PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE EXTENSION AND ENGINEERING, 
DIRECTORATE - KARAS REGIONo 

CLOSING DATE : 18 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO : F1/18/1 - 59/96. 

DESCRIPTION THE ERECTION OF A COLD ROOM FOR VEGETABLES AND 
FRUITS AT OGONGO AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO. : F1/18/2 - 77/96. 

DESCRIPITION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE PRESSURE PROBE FOR 
WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS, TO BE LINKED WITH 
TELEMETRIC SYSTEM TO THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER A 
AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY: 18 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO : F1/18/2 - 78/96. 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF THREE OR MORE CLOCK WITH 
STRIP CHART TRANSPORT UNITS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 18 FEBRUARY 1997 . 

. 
'" 

-



. · 

No. 1490 Government Gazette 3 February 1997 7 

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 79/96. 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4 BUBBLE PRESSURE GAUGES 
WITH DATA LOGGER TO THE HYDROLOGY DIVISION. 

CLOSING DATE: 11:00 on TUESDAY: 18 FEBRUARY 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FUX)R I FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINTERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 

. 
'" 

-


